Variation Form
Crown Copyright 2018

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6AC8719A-A41E-485C-A377-470703E8CC67

Contract Variation Form

Contract Details

This variation is between:

Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities DLUHC (formerly
MHCLG) (“the Buyer")

And
Comtact Limited ("the Supplier”)

Contract name:

DLUHC (formerly MHCLG) ZScaler Software and Support for 12 months (“the
Contract”)

Contract reference number: | CPD4121003
Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: DLUHC
Variation number: 04

Date variation is raised:

21 December 2021

Proposed variation

To increase licence user numbers by 385, including Premium Support, the new
user licence total number will be 4588. The expiry date will remain as 10/05/2022.
As per quote dated 08/12/2021. There will also be a credit of £3007.31 for service
outage on 02/09/2021.

Reason for the variation:

To increase licence user numbers by 385, new total 4588.

Variation Costs

Financial variation, all costs
are excluding VAT:

Original Contract Value: £ 609,387.09

Additional cost due to variation: £ 13,659.34 (£16,666.65 licences
minus £3007.31 outage credit)

New Contract value: £623,046.43

effective from the

This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be

date it is signed by both.

Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as

amended by this Variation.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6AC8719A-A41E-485C-A377-470703E8CC67

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer (DLUHC)

Signature
Date 21112121
Name (in Capitals) REDACTED

REDACTED

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier (Comtact Limited)

Signature

Date 21st December 2021

Name (in Capitals)

Address Bizspace Linford Forum, Rockingham Drive
Linford wood, Milton Keynes MK14 6LY




